Sustainable Forestry Policy LaSalle Lumber Company LLC

LaSalle Lumber Company LLC is committed to implementing and achieving the 2022 Sustainable Forestry Initiative[®] (SFI[®]) Fiber Sourcing Standard as part of its wood procurement program to broaden the practice of sustainable forestry. To achieve these goals, and where applicable, the company implements and achieves conformance with the applicable Sustainable Forestry Initiative requirements, as well as associated Logo and Label Use Rules.

LaSalle Lumber Company is committed to following the SFI Principles for sustainable forestry practices, related to:

- 1. Sustainable Forestry
- 2. Forest Productivity and Health
- 3. Protection of Water Resources
- 4. Protection of Biological Diversity
- 5. Aesthetics and Recreation
- 6. Protection of Special Sites
- 7. Legal Compliance

- 8. Research in sustainable forest management
- 9. Training and Education
- 10. Community Involvement and Social
- Responsibility, and Respect for Indigenous Rights
- 11. Transparency
- 12. Continual Improvement and
- 13. Responsible Fiber Sourcing

LaSalle Lumber Company is also committed to comply with applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations, including social and labor laws, and takes appropriate steps to comply. This includes the implementation of State water quality Best Management Practices. It also promotes forest certification with family forest owners and requires contract loggers and wood producers to participate in appropriate logger training programs and be considered Qualified Logging Professionals.

To implement and achieve the SFI Fiber Sourcing Standard, LaSalle Lumber Company has developed and adopted programs and plans to guide its wood procurement activities. These programs and plans are contained in appropriate documents including the SFI Evidence Manual, the SFI Fiber Sourcing Program and Annual Management Review.

LaSalle Lumber Company is committed to annually review the effectiveness of its Sustainable Forestry Policy, Programs, and Systems and to continually improve its sustainable forestry program.

Will R Tullos, General Manager Forestry/Land and Timber Hunt Forest Products, LLC LaSalle Lumber Company